

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Chapter 216.

Resolve in favor of Carl C. Jones, Clerk to Committee on Taxation.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Carl C. $_{\rm Garl \ C.}$ Jones, the sum of two hundred dollars for services as clerk vor of. and stenographer to the committee on taxation.

Approved March 31, 1911.

Chapter 217.

Resolve laying a tax on the Counties of the State for the years nineteen hundred and eleven and nineteen hundred and twelve,

Whereas, the appropriations called for in this resolve are Preamble. immediately necessary for the preservation of the public health and safety, and in the opinion of this legislature constitutes an emergency as contemplated by the constitution, be it therefore

Resolved, that the sum annexed to the counties in the following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each county respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied to the laying. purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same and for other purposes of law. For the year one thousand nine hundred and eleven:

50	
	00
000	00
50	00
'00	00
25	00
00	00
;00	00
юо	00
00	00
	750 000 050 700 525 000 300 000

County tax for 1911 and 1912, resolve

Снар. 216